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SKU: 

for fiberglass ducts

CD-5080-F

DUCT DOOR

Duct opening is normal door size-11/4” or (31 mm)

For detailed specifications see submittal sheet

STANDARD SIZES:

Economical access to fiberglass 
ducts

FEATURES
• These doors are for use in low to 
medium pressure fiberglass ducts
• Double cam - no hinge, removable 
door panel

OPTIONS
Aluminum, stainless steel

SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIAL: Galvanized steel
DOOR: 24 gauge
MOUNTING FRAME: 24 gauge
GASKETING: 1/8" thick by 1/2" wide 
closed cell neoprene gasketing 
between door and frame. 1/16" thick 
by 11/2" adhesive bonded gasket 
between frame to duct
INSULATION: 2" of Fiberglass 
Insulation Compressed to 1" 7.7R 
Value
LATCH: Self tightening, hand 
operated cam latch

DOOR SIZE W x H
INCHES    (MM)

WEIGHT
LBS        KG

(152 x 152)
(203 x 203)
(254 x 254)
(304 x 304)
(356 x 356)

1.00
1.25
2.00
2.50
3.25

0.5
0.6
0.9
1.1
1.5

6 x 6
8 x 8
10 x 10
12 x 12
14 x 14

(406 x 406)
(457 x 457)

4.00
5.50

1.8
2.5

16 x 16
18 x 18

(610 x 610) 9.00

LATCHES

2
2
2
2
4
4
4
4 4.124 x 24

RIVETED
FLANGE FRAME

C

A

B

D

HAND OPERATED
CAM LATCH

DUCT OPENING

INSULATION
1” MICRO-AIRC M/F TYPE-475
7.7 R VALUE

1/8” THK. BY 1/2” WIDE
CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE GASKETING
BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME

1/16” THK. BY 1-1/2” WIDE
ADHESIVE BONDED GASKET
BETWEEN DOOR AND DUCT

#24 GA. GALV. STEEL
DOOR AND FRAME

DUCT
OPENING
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CD-5080-F duct door - no hinge
for sheet metal duct

NOMINAL DOOR SIZE DUCT OPENING LATCH

6 x 6 (152 x 152)
8 x 8 (203 x 203)

10 x 10 (254 x 254)
12 x 12 (304 x 304)

A B

5.375 (137)
7.375 (187)
9.375 (238)

11.375 (289)

C D

5.875 (225)
10.875 (276)
12.875 (327)
14.875 (378)

6 x 6    (152 x 152)
8 x 8    (203 x 203)

10 x 10    (254 x 254)
12 x 12    (304 x 304)

2
2
2
2

14 x 14 (356 x 356) 13.375 (340) 16.875 (429) 14 x 14    (356 x 356) 4

16 x 16 (406 x 406) 15.375 (391) 18.875 (479) 16 x 16    (406 x 406) 4

18 x 18 (457 x 457) 17.375 (441)

5.375 (137)
7.375 (187)
9.375 (238)

11.375 (289)
13.375 (340)
15.375 (391)

17.375 (441) 20.875 (530)

5.875 (225)
10.875 (276)
12.875 (327)
14.875 (378)
16.875 (429)
18.875 (479)

20.875 (530) 18 x 18    (457 x 457) 4

RIVETED
FLANGE FRAME

C

A

B

D

HAND OPERATED
CAM LATCH

DUCT OPENING

INSULATION
1” MICRO-AIRC M/F TYPE-475
7.7 R VALUE

1/8” THK. BY 1/2” WIDE
CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE GASKETING
BETWEEN DOOR AND FRAME

1/16” THK. BY 1-1/2” WIDE
ADHESIVE BONDED GASKET
BETWEEN DOOR AND DUCT

#24 GA. GALV. STEEL
DOOR AND FRAME

DUCT
OPENING


